Ph.: 01887-220643(O) Fax: 01887-220643 E-mail gcnayanangal@gmail.com

## ਦਫਤਰ ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ, ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸ਼ਿਵਾਲਿਕ ਕਾਲਜ, ਨਯਾ ਨੰਗਲ-140126 Office of Principal, Govt.Shivalik College, Naya Nangal-140126

Memo No. GSC/2020/ 70 Date 1/9/2020

In pursuance of the National Action Plan of NAAC, Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is being established in the College to channelize the efforts and measures of the institution towards academic excellence, consisting of the following members. A online meeting of the following members will be organized on 12/9/20

- 1) Mrs Amandeep Kaur Principal, Chairperson
- 2) Sh. N.k.Bhardwaj (Member Secretary, HEIS)
- 3) Dr. Rajinder sharma (Bursar, PTA Treasurer)
- 4) Dr. Harmeet Kaur (IQAC Co-ordinator, Registrar)
- 5) Mrs. Darshan Kaur, Assistant Prof.
- 6) Mr. Nishant Kumar, Assistant Prof.
- 7) Mr. Arshad Ali, Assistant Prof.
- 8) Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur, Assistant Prof. (HOD Science Departments)
- 9) Sh. Balkishan Sharma , Adminstrative Officer
- 10) Dr. Payal Jaswal Assistant Prof
- 11) Mr. Jagpal Singh Assistant Prof
- 12) Er. Kamaljit Singh (Retd. Chief Engineer/Bhakra Dam
- 13) Er. Pardeep Singh Kataria, SDO, BBMB, Nangal
- 14) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Manager HDFC Bank Naya Nangal
- 15) Mr. Sukhdev Singh (Parent)
- 16) Mrs. Kamalpreet kaur (Bsc Student)
- 17) Mrs Neelam kumari MA Political Science

Emandeep lan

Principal

Ph.: 01887-220643(O) Fax: 01887-220643 E-mail gcnayanangal@gmail.com

## ਦਫਤਰ ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ, ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸ਼ਿਵਾਲਿਕ ਕਾਲਜ, ਨਯਾ ਨੰਗਲ-140126 Office of Principal, Govt.Shivalik College, Naya Nangal-140126

Memo No. **GSC/2021/218** Date ---15/2/21

In pursuance of the National Action Plan of NAAC, Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is being established in the College to channelize the efforts and measures of the institution towards academic excellence, consisting of the following members. A online meeting of the following members will be organized on 22/2/21

Mrs Harjeet Gujral, Principal, Chairperson

- Mrs. Darshan Kaur, Assistant Prof. (Member Secretary, HEIS, PTA Treasurer)
- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Assistant Prof. (IQAC Co-ordinator, Bursar)
- Mr. Arshad Ali, Assistant Prof. (Registrar)
- Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur, Assistant Prof. (HOD Science Departments)
- Sh. Balkishan Sharma , Adminstrative Officer
- Dr. Payal Jaswal Assistant Prof
- Mr. Jagpal Singh Assistant Prof
- Er. Kamaljit Singh (Retd. Chief Engineer/Bhakra Dam
- Er. Pardeep Singh Kataria, SDO, BBMB, Nangal
- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Manager HDFC Bank Naya Nangal
- Mr. Sukhdev Singh (Parent)
- 18) Mrs. KAMALPREET KAUR (Bsc Student)
- 19) Mrs Neelam kumari MA Political Science

Harjest Cinjial

Principal